November 28, 2022
John Ferrick
Site Vice President
Entergy Operations, Inc.
17265 River Road
Killona, LA 70057
SUBJECT: WATERFORD STEAM ELECTRIC STATION – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE
INSPECTION (PROGRAMS) INSPECTION REPORT 05000382/2022013

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21N.02 Calculations A13068-C-001 Weak Link Analysis of 40" x 30" x 40" CL 600 Main Steam
Isolation Valve
0
71111.21N.02 Calculations C133-97-04.017
(EC-M97-054)
EFW-223A, EFW-223B, EFW-224A, EFW-224B, EFW-
228A, EFW-228B, EFW-229A, and EFW-229B AOV
Design Basis Review
0
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M88-024 Nitrogen Accumulator Leak Rate Calculation 3
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M92-027 MOV Design Basis Review Calculation for HPSI [High
Pressure Safety Injection] valves
6
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M92-036 MOV Design Basis Review Calculation No. SI-001 6
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M92-042 MOV Design Basis Review Calculation for MS-401 A&B 4
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M93-002 Anchor/Darling Maximum Thrust Analysis For MOVs SI-
125A, B & SI-412A, B.
0
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M96-012 Motor Operated Valve (MOV) Design Basis Review For
ACC-110A&B
0
71111.21N.02 Calculations EC-M97-043 Design Basis Review for CCW Pumps Header Isolation
Valves CC-134A, CC-134B, CC-135A, and CC-135B
0
71111.21N.02 Calculations ECE95-001 Sizing Thermal Overload Heaters for Motor Operated
Valves